VITALITY WOMEN’S FA CUP
THIRD ROUND QUALIFYING
SUNDAY 1 NOVEMBER 2020 - 1.00

Fleetwood Town Wrens LFC
FC United of Manchester Women
Barnsley Women's FC
Brighouse Town Women FC
Newcastle United Women FC
Chester-Le-Street Town Ladies FC
Solihull Moors Women FC
Holwell Sports Women FC
Stourbridge FC Ladies

10 Wem Town Ladies FC

11  Long Eaton United LFC

12 Redditch United LFC

13 Luton Town Ladies FC

14 Harlow Town Ladies FC

15  Billericay Town LFC

16 Norwich City Women FC

17 Actonians LFC

18 Fulham FC Women

19 Kent Football United LFC

20 Eastbourne Town LFC

21 Exeter City Women FC

22 Cheltenham Town LFC

23 AFC Bournemouth Women
24 IIminster Town LFC

Ossett United Ladies FC or Liverpool Feds LFC
Chorley FC Women

Stockport County LFC or Leeds United Women FC
Merseyrail Ladies FC

Sunderland West End Ladies FC
Durham Cestria LFC

Sporting Khalsa Women FC
Lincoln City Women FC
Crusaders Ladies FC

Coventry Sphinx Ladies FC
Wolverhampton Wanderers WFC
Boldmere St Michaels Women FC
Enfield Town LFC

Royston Town LFC

Chesham United LFC

Ipswich Town LFC

Worthing FC Women

Maidenhead United LFC

AFC Wimbledon Ladies

Leyton Orient WFC

AEK-Boco LFC

Portishead Town Ladies FC
Buckland Athletic LFC
Southampton FC Women
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MATCH DATES
All ties must be played on Sunday 1 November 2020. Kick-off 1.00pm, unless otherwise mutually agreed.

MATCH ARRANGEMENT FORM

Home Clubs must ensure that the Match Arrangement Form is completed and returned to The FA
Competitions Department by Monday 26 October 2020 by emailing to
competition.matcharrangements@thefa.com

Match forms are available on TheFA.com under the following link:-
http://www.thefa.com/competitions/womens/the-womens-fa-cup/more/match-forms

PLAYER QUALIFICATION
The player qualification for the Preliminary Round is 12 noon on Saturday 31 October 2020 irrespective of
when matches are played.

DATES OF ROUNDS

First Round Proper Sunday 15 November 2020
Second Round Proper Sunday 29 November 2020
Third Round Proper Sunday 10 January 2021
Fourth Round Proper Sunday 31 January 2021
Fifth Round Proper Sunday 28 February 2021
Quarter Final Sunday 21 March 2021
Semi Final Sunday 18 April 2021

Final Saturday 22 May 2021
PRIZE FUND PAYMENTS WINNING CLUB LOSING CLUB
Extra Preliminary Round (87) £300 £75
Preliminary Round (98) £360 £90
First Round Qualifying (49) £400 £100
Second Round Qualifying (48) £450 £115
Third Round Qualifying (24) £600 £150
First Round Proper (12) £850 £215

Second Round Proper (18) £1,000 £250
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Third Round Proper (9)
Fourth Round Proper (16)
Fifth Round Proper (8)
Sixth Round Proper (4)
Semi Final (2)

Final (1)

£1,250
£2,000
£3,000
£4,000
£5,000
£25,000

£315
£500
£750
£1,000
£1,250
£15,000



