VITALITY WOMEN'S FA CUP THIRD ROUND QUALIFYING SUNDAY 1 NOVEMBER 2020 - 1.00

Fleetwood Town Wrens LFC

FC United of Manchester Women

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Barnsley Women's FC v Brighouse Town Women FC Merseyrail Ladies FC v Newcastle United Women FC v Chester-Le-Street Town Ladies FC Durham Cestria LFC v Solihull Moors Women FC Sporting Khalsa Women FC v Holwell Sports Women FC Lincoln City Women FC v Stourbridge FC Ladies **Crusaders Ladies FC** v Wem Town Ladies FC **Coventry Sphinx Ladies FC** v Long Eaton United LFC ٧ Redditch United LFC ٧ Enfield Town LFC Luton Town Ladies FC v Royston Town LFC Harlow Town Ladies FC v **Billericay Town LFC** Chesham United LFC v Norwich City Women FC **Ipswich Town LFC** v Actonians LFC Worthing FC Women v Fulham FC Women Maidenhead United LFC v Kent Football United LFC **AFC Wimbledon Ladies** v Leyton Orient WFC Eastbourne Town LFC v Exeter City Women FC

v

v

- 21 Cheltenham Town LFC 22
- 23 AFC Bournemouth Women
- 24 **Ilminster Town LFC**

- Ossett United Ladies FC or Liverpool Feds LFC
- Chorley FC Women
- Stockport County LFC or Leeds United Women FC
- Sunderland West End Ladies FC
- Wolverhampton Wanderers WFC
- Boldmere St Michaels Women FC

- **AEK-Boco LFC** v
- Portishead Town Ladies FC v
 - Buckland Athletic LFC
 - Southampton FC Women

MATCH DATES

All ties must be played on Sunday 1 November 2020. Kick-off 1.00pm, unless otherwise mutually agreed.

MATCH ARRANGEMENT FORM

Home Clubs must ensure that the Match Arrangement Form is completed and returned to The FA Competitions Department by Monday 26 October 2020 by emailing to competition.matcharrangements@thefa.com

v

v

Match forms are available on TheFA.com under the following link:http://www.thefa.com/competitions/womens/the-womens-fa-cup/more/match-forms

PLAYER QUALIFICATION

The player qualification for the Preliminary Round is 12 noon on Saturday 31 October 2020 irrespective of when matches are played.

DATES OF ROUNDS

First Round Proper Second Round Proper Third Round Proper Fourth Round Proper Fifth Round Proper Quarter Final Semi Final Final

PRIZE FUND PAYMENTS

Sunday 15 November 2020 Sunday 29 November 2020 Sunday 10 January 2021 Sunday 31 January 2021 Sunday 28 February 2021 Sunday 21 March 2021 Sunday 18 April 2021 Saturday 22 May 2021

WINNING CLUB LOSING CLUB '5

Extra Preliminary Round (87)	£300	£75
Preliminary Round (98)	£360	£90
First Round Qualifying (49)	£400	£100
Second Round Qualifying (48)	£450	£115
Third Round Qualifying (24)	£600	£150
First Round Proper (12)	£850	£215
Second Round Proper (18)	£1,000	£250

Third Round Proper (9)	£1,250	£315
Fourth Round Proper (16)	£2,000	£500
Fifth Round Proper (8)	£3,000	£750
Sixth Round Proper (4)	£4,000	£1,000
Semi Final (2)	£5,000	£1,250
Final (1)	£25,000	£15,000